07-28-2000

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

.2900 101416590

SHEET

	Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	7
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TOSHIHIRO MORI			
Additional name(s) of conveying pa Yes 🗆 No	rty(ies) attached? o 図		
2. Name and address of receiving page	arty(ies):		
Name: MITSUBISHI DENKI K.K.			
Internal Address:			
2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome			
Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JA	PAN		
Additional name(s) & address(es) at Yes [] No	tached?		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Other	Change of Name		
Execution Date: June 8, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent to	number(s): 09(	(000089	
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: June 8, 2000	
	tent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).	
New PCT Additional numbers attached?	Continuation Application		
	. 🗷		
5. Name and address of party to who		document should be mailed:	
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACF 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	EAK & SEAS, PLLC		
Washington, D.C. 20037-3202			
6. Total number of applications and one	patents involved:		·
7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	0.00		
☑ Enclosed. Please char ☐ Authorized to be charged		ection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
8. Deposit Account No.			
9. Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and bel document.	ief, the foregoing information i	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the o	riginal
		Richard C. Turner	
		Registration No. 29,710	
		Date: June 29, 2000	
		VER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with		on to:	
Commissioner of Patent	s and i rademarks		
Box Assignments			

07/28/2000 HTHAI1

00000007 09606089

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 010944 FRAME: 0913

For Non-U.S. Clients

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, Toshihiro MORI

of.

c/o Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in POSITION ERROR MEASUREMENT METHOD AND DEVICE USING POSITIONING MARK, AND MACHINING DEVICE FOR CORRECTING POSITION BASED ON RESULT OF MEASURING POSITION ERROR USING POSITIONING MARK

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

June 8, 2000; and

Whereas,

Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date: June 8, 2000	s/ loshihiro MOri Toshihiro MORI
Date:	Toshihiro MORI
oate.	51
Date:	s/
Date:	s/
Date:	s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

RECORDED: 06/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 010944 FRAME: 0914